

**Sessions Case No 79 (08) of 2024.**  
**(R- 698/2024)**

*Order no 03, dated 27.11.2024.*

Today is fixed for appearance of all ten accused persons before this court. Out of ten accused persons, eight accused persons on court bail are present before this court by filing hazira along with a fresh vokalatnama and other two accused persons on court bail are absent by filing a petition, praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

One another petition is filed praying for permitting the accused persons to remain in the same bail bond.

Let it be kept with the case record.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 15-02-2025 for appearance of all ten accused persons as last chance, in default, necessary order will be passed.

Dictated and Corrected.

**Sessions Judge,**  
**Judge,**  
Paschim Medinipur.  
Medinipur.

**Sessions**  
Paschim