

**Sessions Case No 79 (08) of 2024.**  
**(R- 698/2024)**

*Order no 05, dated 29.04.2025.*

Today is fixed for appearance of all ten accused persons as last chance, in default, necessary order will be passed.

Out of ten accused persons, eight accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Other two accused persons on court bail are absent by filing a petition, praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed as special last chance.

Surety is directed to produce the accused persons positively.

The matter is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 14-07-2025 for appearance of all ten accused persons as special last chance, in default, necessary order will be passed.

Dictated and Corrected.

**Sessions Judge,**  
**Judge,**  
Paschim Medinipur.  
Medinipur.

**Sessions**  
Paschim