

**Sessions Case No. 79 (08) of 2024
(R-698/2024)**

Order No. 07; Dated 19-09-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of all the ten accused persons as special last chance i/d necessary order will be passed.

Out of ten accused persons on court bail, one accused person namely Tofik Bhangi is appeared before this Court by filing haziran.

Other nine accused persons are absent by filing a petition and praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Regular PO is on leave.

Considered and allowed.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused persons on the next date fixed i/d w/a will be issued.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

To **17/12/2025** for appearance of all the ten accused persons as special last chance i/d warrant of arrest will be issued.

No time petition will be allowed on the next date fixed.

Dictated and Corrected.

Sessions Judge Sessions Judge
Paschim Medinipur.
In-Charge In-Charge

Paschim Medinipur.

**Sessions Case No.09 (04) of 2025
(R-208/2025)**

Order No.04 Dated 04-09-2025.

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A of the sole accused person, Susanta Jana.
Earlier order has not yet been complied with.
D/A to comply earlier order dated- 30.06.2025 immediately.
Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.
To 04/12/2025 for E/R of W/A of the sole accused person, Susanta Jana.
Dictated and Corrected.

Sessions Judge Sessions Judge
Paschim Medinipur.

Paschim Medinipur.