

**Sessions Case No. 79 (08) of 2024
(R-698/2024)**

Order No. 08 ; Dated 17-12-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of all the ten accused persons as special last chance i/d warrant of arrest will be issued.

Out of ten accused persons on court bail, seven accused persons namely Amirullah Bhangi, Tofik Bhangi, Mirjul Bhangi, Saifulla Bhangi, Sajia Bibi Bhangi, Supiya Bibi Bhangi and Saurav Bhangi are present today by filing haziran.

Other three accused persons namely Atabul Khan, Rafiya Bhangi and Chaina Bibi Bhangi are absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered and allowed.

On earlier date this Court mentioned in the order sheet that time petition of any accused person will not be entertained this day as well as sureties have been failed to abide by Court's direction.

Considering the conduct of three absentee accused persons prayer for time is hereby rejected.

Hence issue warrant of arrest against three absentee accused persons Atabul Khan, Rafiya Bhangi and Chaina Bibi Bhangi.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

To **07/03/2026** for appearance of seven accused persons and E/R of W/A against three accused persons Atabul Khan, Rafiya Bhangi and Chaina Bibi Bhangi.

D/A to comply at once.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Sessions Judge Sessions Judge
Paschim Medinipur.

Paschim Medinipur.

